FΩ	RM	PTO:	1594

RECORDATION



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

1-9-99 TRAI	101198625 torney Docket No. 3362.0014			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader.	101130020			
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):			
Canadian Electrolytic Zinc Limited	Name: Noranda Inc.			
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] [] General Partnership [] Limited	Address: 240 Hymus Boulevard			
Partnership: (Ray 16 (Canada)	Pointe-Clair			
Other:	Quebec, Canada H9R 1G5			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) [] Association			
3 Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation (Conside)			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[X] Corporation (Canada) [] Other:			
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No			
Execution Date: October 14, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,125,142			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ♦			
Name: Arthur S. Garrett, Esq.				
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient			
1300 Street, N.W.				
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	8. Deposit account number:			
	06-0916			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true aftigrated and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
Arthur S. Garrett Name of Person Signing November 9, 1999 Signatore November 9, 1999 Date				

11/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000008 1125142

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0857

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Canadian Electrolytic Zinc Limited, a corporation of Canada, and having a post office address at 860 Cadieux Blvd., Salaberry-de-Valleyfield, Quebec, Canada J6S 4W2, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted and is using the trademark CEZINC (stylized); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following registration of said trademark:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,125,142 registered September 18, 1979;

WHEREAS, Noranda Inc., a corporation of Canada having a post office address at 240 Hymus Boulevard, Pointe-Claire, Quebec, Canada H9R 1G5, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the registration of the trademark, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement of said trademark, if any.

By: M/ Agree

Name: Michael J. Agree

Title: General Manager

Date: 14 OC+ '99

LAW OFFICES FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT, & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I STREET, N. W. WASHINGTON, D. C.20005 202-408-4000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0858

TRADEMARK

Atty. Dkt. No.: 3362-14

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

Canadian Electrolytic Zinc Limited

: International Class: 6

Registered: September 18, 1979

Mark: CEZINC (Stylized)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. whose postal address is 1300 | Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, is hereby designated domestic representative of Noranda Inc. upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

By:

Date: 000000 15, 1999

Title: Sauto? U.P. Zake

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005
202-408-4000

RECORDED: 11/09/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0859